GOAA DATE:  July 20, 2022

ITEM NO:
DOCUMENTARY #:

AMENDMENT NO. 3
BY AND BETWEEN
GREATER ORLANDO AVIATION AUTHORITY
CONVERGINT TéggNOLOGIES LLC
TO
CONTRACT 0519

THIS AMENDMENT NO. 3 made and entered into as ofthe __11th _ day of August
2022, by and between the GREATER ORLANDO AVIATION AUTHORITY (hereinafter referred

to as “Authority”) and CONVERGINT TECHNOLOGIES LLC (hereinafter referred to as
“Contractor”).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, by Agreement dated June 1, 2019, and as amended by Amendment No. 1
dated January 8, 2020, and Amendment No. 2 dated May 22, 2020, the Contractor agreed to
provide the Authority with Fire Sprinkler Systems Maintenance Services (Wet, Dry & Pre-Action)
at the Orlando International Airport, Orlando, Florida; and

WHEREAS, the Contract provides Authority with two~(2) options to renew the term of the
Contract for additional periods of one (1) year each; and

WHEREAS, Authority desires and Contractor agrees to exercise its first option to renew
the term of the Contract for an additional period of one year.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the premises and mutual covenants
herein contained, the parties hereby amend the Contract as follows:

1. Renewal Term of Contract. The term of the Contract shall be, and hereby is renewed
and extended for a period of one (1) year, commencing effective as of July 1, 2022, and expiring
June 30, 2023,

2. Compensation. Authority shall pay to the Contractor during the renewal term of the
Contract, upon satisfactory completion of the work required by the provisions of the Contract, the
Unit Prices as shown on Attachment “A-3", First Renewal Option Prices. Compensation shall be
paid pursuant to the terms and conditions of the Contract.

3. Contractor’'s Performance Bond. Prior to the execution of this Amendment No. 3,
Contractor shall furnish Authority with a replacement bond or duly executed rider or other
acceptable form of amendment to Contractor's performance bond for the extended term in an
amount, which is not less than Two Hundred and Fifty Thousand Dollars ($250,000.00).

4, Suit/Proceedings. The Contractor agrees that any suit or proceeding initiated for the
purpose of interpreting or enforcing any provision of the Agreement or any matter in connection
therewith shall be brought only in a court of competent jurisdiction in Orange County, Florida, and
Contractor waives any venue objection, including, but not limited to, any objection that a suit has
been brought in an inconvenient forum. Contractor agrees to submit to the jurisdiction of the
Florida courts and irrevocably agrees to accept service of process by U.S. mail.

05-19 AMENDMENT NO. 3

6.1
101425




5, Public Enfity Grimes Act. The Contractor acknowledges the following notice: “A person
or affiliate who has been placed on the convicted vendor fist following a conviction for a public
entity crime may not submit a bid on a contract to provide any goods or services to a public entity,
may not submit a bid on a contract with a public entity for the construction or repair of a public
bullding or public work, may not submit bids on leases of real property to a public entity, may not
be awarded or perform work as a contractor, supplier, subcontractor, or Contracter under a
contract with any public entity, and may not transact business with any public entity In excess of
the threshold amount set forth in 5.287.017, Florida Statutes, for CATEGORY TWO for a period
of thirty-six (36) months from the date of being placed on the convicted vendor list.”

B. Continuing Effect of Agreement Provisions, Except as amended by this Amendment
No.3, the Agreement shall continue in full force and effect in accordance with its terms and
conditions.

05-19 AMENDMENT NO, 3 2

T R ORI A s e




IN WITNESS WHEREOF the partles hereto have caused thls Amendment No. 3 to be
duly executed as of the date and year first above wntten .

“AUTHORITY”
Anna Farmer
ATTEST: () (o niiomionw  GREATER ORLANDO AVIATION AUTHORITY -
N Kevin Thibault ‘
DocuSign. K ) ' Aﬁg Tl zozaz 9:53 AM
‘ o _ By: . . ) DocuSign.
Assistant Secretary g Chief Executive Officer -
[Ofﬁcia] Seﬂl] Aug 112022 10:18 AM
' DocuSign,

“CONTRACTOR"”
ATTEST: CONVERGINT TECHNOLOGIES LLC
Secrétary . '
' |ts;(bcaﬁ4w\ - O P @AY g

Qb LAvaw\.

Print or Type Name and Title
[Corporate Seal]

n and Legality

Approved as to Forr

05-19 AMENDMENT NO, 3 3




Attachment “A-3"
First Renewal Option Prices

iten Dentpten

—TEATIMPOREY

EREERCET

Ve

Avrudt Spiteider drspecilon, Vvt A Caritlation
Quirtegy Spilakder Ingoeeton, Testing & Qxtification
Menthy Visual Vahelngecions A5 Stes)

Standad Man-hour Sprinkler §g1ir Liber Rale
Stendard Cresw-haur Speind éc Repale Labot Rava
Ronsstindard Man-har Sk Inider Repalr Laboc Rate
Norrstndard trew-hour Serikler Repalr Labot Rate
Extimated Parts, Miverhylaand Bulk Suprdted

TContracess's Mark-up Perceatagn over K et fof Parts, Matarfalsand auktems

FIRE ARMES {6 Elactrld & BDlsvel)

Firdpumps ElprafeMonthly Run

FiroPump Diesel WeskdyRun,

FraPumes el Qurtaty
FHrepump Diesd Annual Malntenanea

Standsrd Mechanto Hourly Repalr Labor Rete
HoryStandtard Madhenlz Hourly Repalt 1abbat Bate
FhveYear tmpect s {tp¥on Yerr
Arside?

a8 U"‘*‘ Hok nAnAnMnP.n" \? d
Bus Maintersnce, 8190 Cara Vérde Roxd

CRuwe

Melpenenca Adminfstration, 5550 Gase Verde Road
Mainvenanca Shops 5993 Dargo flond

Kistertl Contrl/Puschasig, 593 Catga Rodd
Rempty rgenpivg Faclity, 6150 Cago Riad

West ARFF BRatfen, 4470 Exgiress 5 éet

RraMydrank arsivel Preven ince ond
Fivavaer RowTest

Adubenal bavioas canuls f for Elre Ranayiel Opllon Yew:
Contettar's Markvp Porceritase pver lnvolaa for Sub-Contractor Senloes

Ceniral Energy Plans Sauth Tarpina
Annydl Sprinkler Irepecion
Quastacky Spiinklar Inypactlan

Mol Yahve inpertint

Emugmey Power GemrattarSduth Yepainal
Anrued Serbkler (roection

Quertedy Spaniler taspacdon

Moy Valve Insprestin

Alralda south Teeminl

Annug Spankier fospection
Husredy Sprinkler inspaction
Montly Valwslnspectiod

Fire Pump Elactria Monthly Runy

Lapchlde South Taminzl
Anausl Sprinkles thspeddon
Quartirly Spiinider Insgdstion
Munty Valwa thpection

Fite PumpElctig Mondly Run

Ground Traspor tation sty
Anoubl Sorinkler mpe¥on
Auartely Sprtnker Inspactlon
Maptly Valve lnspection

€ Bersge Exparden

Annudl Spriakder Irapacdon
Quarlrdy Sorrkler nipectiyn
Monly Valwe Insmection

Sesuriy/é-3Botidra

Anrwal Sprinkler Inspectien
Quarterly Sorinikler iipaction
Mondhly Valve Ingpection

FhveYear nspotion far First Refiénal Optton Year Addiddriel
Securly/R-§Bultilrg

Aol A Chilfer Plamt

TradepgrtFlro Purnp Aullding

Budcirg BB (AviriDelts)

Tota) Extimatad Vufad for Optlon Yew |

05-19 AMENOMENT NO. 8

UsitPrice

fmsen
$10490.00
225000
§7500

1000
$750
$13000

015
{dedmit forrmat)

$7s00
2500
§73.00
95,00
L0500
$9500

$5,10000
$10000
$1amon
4120000
£1200,00
200,00
$1,20000
$420080
$1,20000

f1on00

Q15

430000

400

430000
S150.a8

$amnon
$5,000.00
15300

$7500

S24000.00
$&om.00
$19200
57540

£1,700.00
S40n00
$21.00

S.2000
$nno0
$2000

530000

22000
f,200,00
Q2000
120000

Unital s

Each

Eadh
Each
Hour
Hour

Eadi
Euil
Esh

Each
£ads
Each

tach

Each

Each
Each
Exch

Exth
Esty

Ench
tady
Eoth
Esch

Eath
Each
Esch
£ash

Ewh
Euch
Fadi

Eady
Lych
Each

Ench
Eath
gach

Each
£uth
Eadh
Each

% X M K A

EEE SR

3¢ 3 %€ 3 % 2 XK W X

K X R R = 3¢ 3 X ® 2 e > x 3% > %

ELEE )

Estintatad
Quaality

12

as
ui
27

$75,000

L)
2%

4

e e e e A b

575000

- e
mw

[ONPURS PP

n v »Ypoyowg )

B nouopoa

LIS AT SN B Y

IR I

FS 'Y

[

“

T x

[l

¢

0ot

3

Roaa

2108 %

Exteraton

482 E100
$34,470.00
$27.000.00
$48,000.00
S34680.00
$23,50000
$3523000
$75000.00
$11,250.00

$3<00.00
$31,20000
$1pong0

5760.00

$5,020,00
8473000

§1,200.00
$1,200.00
$1,200.00
$1,200.09
81,200,008
Smae
$1,20000
41,0000
$hm000

51230000

31123000

sa0.00
$4s0.00
$z500

$300.00
£450.00
43600

$2800808
41500000
43me.00
900,00

$2400000
$150000

$1,20000
$1,200.00
$24000

$300,00
34000
$3600

$420000
3120000
$1,20600
$1,200.00

$501,417.00

RS U

s




		2022-08-11T09:53:35-0400
	Kevin Thibault


		2022-08-11T10:17:42-0400
	Anna Farmer


		2022-08-11T10:18:05-0400
	Anna Farmer




